
 

 

 

2026 NETBALL VICTORIA ENDORSED TESTERS LIST 
(updated 1st March 2026) 

 

 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

BARWON 

Emily Green egrreenn@gmail.com A 
Jackie Carroll moorabar2@gmail.com B 
Mark Cockerell mwmc45@yahoo.com.au B 
Catherine Edsall tcedsall@hotmail.com B 
Shirley Fagan jonshrl@bigpond.com B 
Claire Foster fozy_claire87@hotmail.com B 
Karen Green karenlgreen@hitmail.com B 
Kim Hatty khatty@bigpond.com B 
Cathie Jennings cathiejennings@bigpond.com.au B 
Melissa Kettle melissakettle@icloud.com B 
Maddie Okely maddieokely5@gmail.com B 
Vicki O’Neill oneill31@bigpond.com B 
Mary Slade fslade2@gmail.com B 
Sharron Taylor binnstay@gmail.com B 
Eva Callahan ecallahan66@yahoo.com B 
Linley Doak linleydoak@hotmail.com C 
Taryn Laverty taryn.laverty1@hotmail.com C 
Sally Montano sallyannemontano@gmail.com C 
Heather Stewart stewartheather18@gmail.com C 
Tracey Tann ttann@westnet.com.au C 
Maureen Teague mrteague60@gmail.com C 
Leanne Trofin cayleb2006@gmail.com C 
Paula Vaughan most57@bigpond.com.au C 

 

 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

CENTRAL 
HIGHLANDS 

Jordan Bagley jordan-kristopher@live.com.au B 
Skye Robinson skyerobinson1993@gmail.com B 
Lisa Anderson lisa_anderson6@hotmail.com C 
Rebecca Austin becaustin86@gmail.com C 
Angela Field chrisela.estate@bigpond.com C 
Emily McLure elmclure@hotmail.com C 
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REGION FIRST 
NAME 

LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

CHISHOLM 

Lucinda Blaschka lucindablaschka@gmail.com A 
Joanne Davidson jodavidson80@hotmail.com A 
Jenna Carter jenna.e.carter11@gmail.com B 
Marian Fitzpatrick umpiresconvenor@menanetball.com.au B 
Emma Gardiner blueangel1461@hotmail.com B 
Meg Hopper meg.hopper@netballvic.com.au B 
Lisa Koster lisa.koster11@outlook.com B 
Terry Pieper terry_pieper@bigpond.com B 
Lynda Spicer lynda_spicer@hotmail.com B 
Madeleine Alderson madeleinealderson@icloud.com C 
Adrienne Baucke baucke.adrienne.m@edumail.vic.gov.au C 
Jordyn Becker jordynbecker@rocketmail.com C 
Carolyn Bonner pugboot@gmail.com C 
Bridget Dods bedods@bigpond.com C 
Carol Hage quonquark@gmail.com C 
Imogen Hughes imogenmia@icloud.com C 
Maureen Platt mavplatt23@gmail.com C 
Jacci Strachan jacqueline.strachan@education.vic.gov.au C 
Carmel Wright carmelw93@gmail.com C 

 

 

REGION FIRST 
NAME 

LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

DANDENONG 
VALLEY 

Carol King carolking52@hotmail.com A 
Karen Bennett kjbennett@optusnet.com.au B 
Teresa Abajo spotty@bigpond.net.au C 
Leonie Fouracre l_fouracre@bigpond.com C 
Jacqui Hardy jarss@bigpond.com.au C 
Karin Jewell karin_mckerley@yahoo.com.au C 
Chelsea Nobile chelseanobile22@gmail.com C 
Kim Nobile nobbies777@outlook.com C 
Sue Southward asouthward@optusnet.com.au C 
Jenny Thomas jthomas04@optusnet.com.au C 
Zoe Van Zuyden pinklady2101@hotmail.com C 

 

 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

EAST 
GIPPSLAND 

Rosemary  Johnston rosemaryjohnston53@gmail.com A 
Alexandra Delaney delaal2010@gmail.com B 
Sue Kendrick suekendrick06@gmail.com B 
Alendra Williams allie_williams_@hotmail.com B 
Nerrida Burns brburns1@bigpond.com C 
Linda Dillon carl_linda@bigpond.com C 
Rebecca McKay beccamckay.468@gmail.com C 
Samantha McKay sam@mckaydairies.com.au C 
Stephanie O’Neill stephandmozz@gmail.com C 
Kylie Willmot bob_kylie@bigpond.com C 
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REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

ELMER 

Penny Carlson pennymc10@gmail.com A 
Amanda Dale mackay49@optusnet.com.au A 
Sue Flynn sueflynn8181@yahoo.com.au A 
Cheryl Terris cherylterris720@gmail.com A 
Sharon Alblas salblas@mac.com B 
Wesley Armstrong armstrong.wesley@hotmail.com B 
Lindsay Cirillo lindsayjane57@gmail.com B 
Sue Coppinger sue.coppinger@pegs.vic.edu.au B 
Allison Davidson davostcloud16@gmail.com B 
Brydie Leonard bleonard@live.com.au B 
Chloe Scott thescottfamily007@gmail.com B 
Olivia Steele olivia.r.steele@gmail.com B 
Sean Steele seansteele2002@hotmail.com B 
Woody Tangaroa woodytangaroa@hotmail.com B 
Amanda Azzopardi joe.amanda.azzopardi@hotmail.com C 
Blake Cachia blakecachia@bigpond.com C 
Ebony Cachia ebonycachia@bigpond.com C 
Allison Cram allisonmcram@gmail.com C 
Fiona Maher fiona.maher3@gmail.com C 
Isla Prentice isla.rk.prentice@hotmail.com C 

 

 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

GIPPSLAND 

Anita Gourlay argourlay@bigpond.com B 
Vicki Riley vickiriley77@gmail.com B 
Jo Wilson jodiewilson1967@gmail.com B 
Kylie Strickland kgstrickland75@gmail.com C 

 

 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 
GLENELG Lorraine Pye loupye4@gmail.com B 

 

 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

GOULBURN 

Rachael Howden katungafnc@outlook.com A 
Stacey Cole cscole@aussiebb.com.au B 
Faye Cook fayecooktax@gmail.com B 
Karen Donkin kdonkin3@gmail.com B 
Casandra Laffy cjokeeffe@hotmail.com B 
Andrew Lostroh aclostroh@gmail.com B 
Jennifer Smith jenjen1611ga@gmail.com B 
Lisa Baker thebakers15@bigpond.com C 
Janet Davies janetdavies2403@gmail.com C 
Sue O’Meara susanomeara4@bigpond.com C 
Naomi Williams fclnae@gmail.com C 
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REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

HENDERSON 

Ann Castles anncastles@hotmail.com A 
Carly Hewett cjhewett00@gmail.com B 
Caroline Convey sconvey@ozemail.com.au B 
Maree Danastasio mdanasta@bigpond.net.au B 
Deb Hemer debhemer@netballvic.com.au B 
Julie Kavanagh kav.julie5@gmail.com B 
Brad Keats bradkeats99@hotmail.com B 
Jennifer Lindley jen_lindley@bigpond.com B 
Stephanie Missos stephamissos@gmail.com B 
Colin Morehouse colinmorehouse@me.com B 
Sarah Syme sarahksyme@gmail.com B 
Ros Fasham rozzie388@yahoo.com.au C 
Jessie Fredrickson jfreddo.gresle@hotmail.com C 
Rachael Hayes rabogle@bigpond.com.au C 
Rosie Jackson rosie.mag@hotmail.com C 
Sue Larkins strlarkins@aol.com C 

 

 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

JIKA 

Kellie Goldspink kellie@diamondcreekforce.com.au B 
Margaret Russell rosierussell55@gmail.com B 
Julie Zucco juliezucco1973@gmail.com B 
Kiarah Acquaviva k.r.m.acquaviva@gmail.com C 
Emma Goldspink ejgoldspink@gmail.com C 
Val Price valprice@bigpond.com C 
Amy Rouse-Upjohn amymareeperry@hotmail.com C 
Charlise Scott charlisescott@icloud.com C 
Lyn Smith donzucco38@gmail.com C 
Glenys Storey glenys.storey@gmail.com C 
Lauren Theodosis laurentheodosis2@gmail.com C 
Teresa Zucco teresa.zucco@hotmail.com C 

 

 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

LATROBE 
VALLEY 

Felicity Di Toro felicity@kineticmanagement.com.au A 
Sophie Cook sophie.e.cook@gmail.com B 
Kerry McNamara kerry.mcnamara@bigpond.com B 
Linda Perkins linda_p59@hotmail.com B 
Karen Porter karenporter@live.com.au B 
Kathleen Schuback shoeys1@live.com.au B 
Deb Crowley deb.crowley@bigpond.com C 
Kerrie Strobridge kstrobridge@bigpond.com C 
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REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

MURRAY Sheridan Harrop harrop.sheridan.l@gmail.com C 
Tania Spencer tania.spencer@bigpond.com C 

 

 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

NORTH 
CENTRAL 

Joy Bennett bennettandspence@dodo.com.au B 
Alyssa Cole vco97047@gmail.com B 
Brenda Doran brennie6181@gmail.com B 
Jackie Elkins-Pole jackie@elkinschiropractic.com.au B 
Robert Gartside rmgartside@bigpond.com B 
Melissa Lehmann lissa_268@hotmail.com B 
Raeleen Mebbrey mebbrey@bigpond.com B 
Janine Pittock pittockm@bigpond.com B 
Jessie Hardess j.hardess@outlook.com C 
Linda Kristiansen linda.kristiansen@hotmail.com C 
Laura Naughton admin@cvsa.com.au C 
Theresa O’Toole toolys@bigpond.com C 
Danielle Schuffelen danielle11@outlook.com.au C 

 

 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

NORTH 
EAST 

Kathleen Dobson dobsonandhammond@bigpond.com B 
Jarrod Hibberson jhibberson@hotmail.com B 
Ann Lenten annlenten@hotmail.com B 
Cindy Wardius kcwardius@gmail.com B 
Michelle Wilson michellewilson02@gmail.com B 
Lindy Mason accountsriv@autismspectrum.org.au C 

 

 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

SUNRAYSIA 

Michelle Beswick mbarry74@yahoo.com.au B 
Karen Martin kma03467@bigpond.net.au B 
Leanne Mentiplay leanne.mentiplay@icloud.com B 
Alexandra West alexandrawest79@gmail.com B 
Marlene Byrnes marls0305@bigpond.com C 
Abbey Clifford alclifford12@outlook.com C 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

TWO 
BAYS 

Marilyn Myszka marilyn.myszka@gmail.com A 
Raeleen Darcy raeleen@fdna.com.au B 
Samantha Downie samjdownie@gmail.com B 
Barbara Evans barbaraevans2@icloud.com B 
Emily Hansford bakeday@hotmail.com B 
Shelley Haynes shelley131061@gmail.com B 
Anita Hill anita@superioraccountinggroup.com B 
Jade Hill jade.hill6697@gmail.com B 
Andrew Love andrewlove@y7mail.com B 
Grace Ronchi gracieroncs@gmail.com B 
Kaisha Stacey kaishals@outlook.com B 
Jackie Woodhead jacklwood123@gmail.com B 
Tracie Battye traciemac7@yahoo.com.au C 
Tayla Brough tayla@brough.id.au C 
Leanne McNamara leannemcnamara3@gmail.com C 
Faye Reid reid.faye.85@gmail.com C 
Joanne Scott thescotts4@optusnet.com.au C 
Brooke Selkulitch bsekulitch02@gmail.com C 
Mandy Shiel dmjkb5@gmail.com C 
Anne Tyrrell aty18975@bigpond.net.au C 

 

 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

WESTERN 

Stacey Dwyer swphotography@bigpond.com.au B 
Josie Logan josie@logancontracting.com.au B 
Wilma Wallace nwallace@westvic.com.au B 
Karen Finch-Huf the6hufs@gmail.com C 
Samantha Meade samantha-meade1992@hotmail.com C 
Joanne Rentsch rentschdj@gmail.com C 

 

 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

WIMMERA 
MALLEE 

Jodie Hendy jodiehendy70@gmail.com B 
Annisa Mackley annisa.luciani@gmail.com B 
Breanne Mills jeffnbre@gmail.com B 
Kara Flanigan karaflan28@gmail.com C 
Joanne Thomas jth92399@bigpond.net.au C 
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